506562640 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6609419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG DOUGLAS BURNETT	03/15/2021
JOSHUA J. SHIMEL	03/16/2021
JON PAUL FLICK	01/25/2021
JASON DAVID SCHREINER	01/28/2021
ANDREW PODEVELS	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTO-SHAAM, INC.
Street Address:	W164N9221 WATER STREET
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17205723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 225 9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2488.369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 7 source=01581147#page1.tif

PATENT 506562640 REEL: 055641 FRAME: 0520

PATENT REEL: 055641 FRAME: 0521

Docket No.: 2488.369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

WHEREAS, **CRAIG DOUGLAS BURNETT**, of 125 Patriot Ct.., Slinger, WI 53086, **JOSHUA J. SHIMEL**, of 514 S. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, **JON PAUL FLICK**, of 619 Wakefield Downs, Wales, WI 53183, **JASON DAVID SCHREINER**, of N81W1181 Fond Du Lac Ave., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051, and **ANDREW PODEVELS**, of 6235 Upper Pkwy N., Wauwatosa, WI 53213, have made a certain new useful invention for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

OVEN PROVIDING SURGE-MODE CLEANING

WHEREAS, **ALTO-SHAAM**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at W164 N9221 Water Street, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto ALTO-SHAAM, INC. and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ALTO-SHAAM, INC., or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Application No.: 17/205,723 Filing Date: March 18, 2021

Docket No.: 2488.369

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

(The Remainder of this Page is Intentionally Left Blank – Signature Pages Follow)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed my scal.
Executed and delivered this / 52/_ day of	1. <u>March</u> , 20 <u>71</u>
Inventor CRAIG DOUGLAS BURNET	
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>	
County of <u>IA kolkealis</u> e.	
BURNETF to be known to be the person who	by of MOV 20 CRAIG DOUGLAS ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, delivered the said instrument as his free and uses therein set forth
	Yuan Name
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 6/30/2/

(signatures continue)

Docket No.: 2488,369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal.
Executed and delivered this <u>Us</u> day	of <u>Marca 2021</u>
Inventor JOSHUA J. SHIME L.	
State of <u>Wiscousia</u>)	
County of WAVEENA	
SHIMEL to be known to be the person who	lay of Morch, 20 JOSHUA J. se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, d delivered the said instrument as his free and soses therein set forth.
ert.	Yuran J. Wagner
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 4/30/3/

(signatures continue)

Docket No.: 2488.369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand and affixed my seal.
Executed and delivered this 25 day of	E DAMVARY, 20 21
Inventor JON PAUL FLICK	
State of (Disconsin)	
County of Naskales	
Personally appeared before me this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}^{T}}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}^{T}}{\partial x}$, 20 $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial x}$. JON PAUL FLICK to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	Juran J. Wagner
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 5/30/3/

(agnatures continue)

Docket No.: 2488,369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
Executed and delivered this	8 day of January, 20 2.
Inventor Jacob David S	CHREINER
State of WSCONN)	
County of <u>Whiptailm</u>)	
SCHREINER to be known to be instrument, and acknowledged the	his <u>25</u> day of <u>Joy Uor 2</u> , 20 <u>27</u> , JASON DAVID the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing hat he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free he uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires 6/20/2-/
	(sionatures cantinue)

Docket No.: 2488,369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ALTO-SHAAM, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.	
Executed and delivered this 25 day	
Inventor Under Podevols ANDREW PODEVELS	
State of Webconows	
County of 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
Personally appeared before me this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) of \(\sum_{\text{VOV}} \), 20 \(\sum_{\text{ANDREW}} \) PODEVELS to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires + 120/3/